
 

   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, February 7, 2019 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building  
 Radnorshire Room   

(televised) 
         
 
 
Call to Order 
 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, December 13, 2018 
No Meeting in January 2019 

2. Recreation & Parks Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department  
3. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Parks & Recreation Board Reorganization for 2019 
B. Fenimore Woods Park Draft Concept Improvement Plan Review – Review & Discussion 

 
 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Emlen Tunnell Park Comfort Station Project – Update 
B. 2019 Township Capital Budget Projects – 2019 Calendar  

 
 

 
 
 

Public Participation 
 
 
Adjournment 
           
      
* Order of the above agenda is subject to change. 

 
 
 
 

Over for Announcements 



 

   

 

 
ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – All meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building in 
the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

o Monday, February 11 
o Tuesday, February 19 (Special Meeting) 
o Monday, February 25 
o Monday, March 11 
o Monday, March 18 (Special Meeting) 
o Monday, March 25 

• Parks and Recreation Board Meetings – 6:30 PM, unless indicated otherwise.   
o Thursday, March 14 
o Thursday, April 11 
o Thursday, May 9 
o Thursday, June 13 
o Thursday, July 11 

• The Winter & Spring 2019 Recreation Activities Brochure is now available.  The Summer 2019 
Brochure will be available in March.  

• Registration for Radnor Day Camp is open. 

• Mother-Son Superhero Challenge Event has been rescheduled to take place at Radnor Activity 

Center (tentatively) on Sunday, March 24 from 1:00 to 3:30 PM. 

• Daddy-Daughter Valentine’s Dance will take place at the Radnor Hotel on Friday, February 8 

from 6:30 to 8:30 PM – SOLD OUT EVENT 

• Spring Eggstravaganza Community Event will take place at Villanova University Stadium on 

Sunday, April 7 (Rain Date: April 14) from 2:00 to 4:30 PM. 

• Arbor Day Celebration (anticipated location along the Radnor Trail) will take place on Friday, 

April 26 at the Radnor Trail.  

• Wheels of Wayne Car Show Event will take place in downtown Wayne on Sunday, May 5 (Rain 

Date: May 14) from 1:00 to 4:00 PM. 


